@ OILQUICK® PARTS MANUAL

Automatic quick coupler systems 0QC90-R68
oQLsS 2.0

Manufacturer:

OilQuickAmericas
155 Main Street
Superior, WI 54880
Phone: 262.607.8425

Fax: 715.395.3703 When ordering spare parts:
¢ Include the part number, description and desired quantities.
E-mail: info@oilquickamericas.com ¢ Include your complete address.

Web: www.oilquickamericas.com e Specify how the parts are to be delivered.






@ OILQUICK"

Automatic quick coupler systems

TABLE OF CONTENTS

0QC90-R68

1.0 ROTATORKIT
1.1-07012-7526 QUICK COUPLER ROTATOR KIT
1.1.1-07012-7526 - QUICK COUPLER ROTATOR KIT
1.1.2 - 07012-7465 - ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

1.2 -07012-7526 ROTATOR

1.3-07009-1131 - MOTOR ASSY
1.3.1-07009-1132 - VALVE MANIFOLD
1.3.2-07013-1151 - MOTOR & PINION
1.3.3-07012-2957 - ACCUMULATOR OPTION KIT
1.3.4-07012-7527 - HYDRAULIC SWIVEL ASSY

1.4 -07012-7535 - ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

2.0 COUPLER
2.1-5113067 - OQC90 - COUPLER CHASSIS KIT
2.2-0QC90 - GUARD

3.0 LOCK SUPPORT
3.1-5193067 - OQLS INSTALLATION KIT
3.2-5111069 - CAN CABLE KIT
3.3-5190132 - SENSOR KIT
3.4-4120613 - LOCK VALVE
3.5-4123124 - DEPRESSURIZATION VALVE

4.0 ADAPTER PLATES
4.1-5113070 - HYDRAULIC ADAPTER PLATE
4.2 -5113069 - MAGNET ADAPTER PLATE

b

12
13
14
16
18

20

22
24

26
28
29
30
31

32
33



1.0 - ROTATOR KIT
1.1-07012-7526 - QUICK COUPLER ROTATOR KIT
1.1.1 - 07012-7526 - QUICK COUPLER ROTATOR KIT

\«.L\ ! / »
6\ L= COUPLER BODY
3.' A OQC90

PORT"3"
"LOCK"




ITEM OQRT PART NO. NAME Qry uom
1 008-0239 BOLT, 1/2-13 UNC x | "Ig. Gr.8 ZINC 16 EA
2 008-0262 BOLT, 5/8-11 UNC x 2 1/2"1g. Gr.8 4 EA
3 010-8447 LOCK NUT, 5/8-11 UNC 4 EA
4 012-0025 FLAT WASHER, 1/2"dia. 16 EA
5 030-0176 HYDRAULIC FITTING 4 EA
6 030-0561 HYDRAULIC FITTING 2 EA
7 052-0688 BLUE NYLON TIE WRAP 2 EA
8 052-0690 YELLOW NYLON TIE WRAP 1 EA
9 052-1227 MANUAL PACK I EA
10 07011-0425 PLATE 2 EA
11 07011-0428 SHIPPING PALLET I EA
12 07011-4587 SPACER ASS'Y 1 EA
13 07012-1515 PLATE 5 EA
14 07012-7465 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC 1 EA
15 07012-7529 ROTATOR 1 EA
16 07012-7535 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION 1 EA
17 099-7540 LOCK HOSE 1 EA
18 099-7541 OPEN HOSE 1 EA
19 099-8106 HOSE 19" (CUT LENGTH) 2 EA
20 099-8107 HOSE 19" (CUT LENGTH) 1 EA
21 099-8108 HOSE 20" (CUT LENGTH) 1 EA
22 115-8393 METRIC HEX. HEAD BOLT, M20-2.5 x 60"1g. FLAT 30 EA
23 117-0002 WASHER, 20mm 30 EA

Comments for Page: 07012-7526 (02) QUICK COUPLER ROTATOR KIT
(#1507012-7529),(#22 115-8393) Use a torque wrench. Lubricated torque values in ft-lb. LT= Loctite




1.0 - ROTATOR KIT

1.1-07012-7526 - QUICK COUPLER ROTATOR KIT

1.1.2 - 07012-7465 - ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

e

3iva

e

LEE]

o wm s om“?_.\xﬂﬂ, zqwm.m“a 8L-vO-¥202 mmi sz,aﬂ _ NOISHIA 1LS¥Id / 3T INIHd 00 U ;v‘z .
S9¥/-210.0 2z 2006555 (@193 be 1oL
= eme5 o1 05 20 s e 5%
L1320 4H-XXXX LH-XX-000 24
3NOIYLOTTI VNTHS = DO LOE
[
3AIS MJIND 110 3QIS M2INO 110
e ] [OINDTIO 310D o awaw ) /M0INDTI0 LD ’
/39n0Y NY8NY 7 /39n0Y Nvany
(218) +9PA N 7 R 7 (zx1g) +opA L ~

o | o B | o 7
S¥31dN0D V0 7 Ibp o 7 (n9 oo 7 7 .

/0’0 S¥NF1dNOD | X08SNANVO | | S4I1dN0D V'O X08SNANYO |

¥30vdS 4 |ﬂ|

/dN30vds3 \; (ne) ano

(28 +opA
EXNEY PEETY
%E

(ng)ano

W 5] © (ano) W

139N0Y Nv8N

1 7T

(WIV ¥3WOLSNO / LNJIND 'WIY)

(40LvY.LOY) X089 NOILONNP 7

| ! (NOILY.LO¥) NOILONOF 3a

[ ONId dITS
| /dn3Lo31102

3llog

34IS INIHOVIN
/ANIHOVIN 710D

§4/0.£ 000

d o

/

LNIOd NOILO3NNOO ¥3WOLSND
L / IN3170 NOILO3NNOD INIOd

/
{

/'$NE NVO ¥3LLIOH

ND) +NV
(N8) Aek+

ENENZ]
HW uNs

ﬁ

]
]
]
O

() NId_(HM) +NVO
(INId - (N8) Azk+

(W) Nid_(48) -NvD
[€VNId_(ng) aNO

[ELEELS] mwoém. 'SNOILONNI
/(39¥aN0S 30 SNOHONYI) SNOILONOT

/
>

/"0’0 SdN31dNOD

ONIY dITS

| /dn3L937100

\

/

(28) +9Pn ‘
3dvia3 T 9PA
/39n0¥ zé:%E noane

% I 4\
(WY ¥INOLSNO / LN3ITO "WIY)

(4OLVL10¥) X089 NOLLONNF
| /(NOLLV.LO¥) NOILONOr 30 3108

7 N N
7 () © (ano)

3aIS ANIHOVIN
/ANIHOYI 3LOD

INIOd NOILO3NNOO ¥3WOLSND
L /1N3I10 NOILD3NNOD INIOd

06 000 ® 99 000

|/ sne Nvo walLIos,

S

NO) +NVO
(N8) Azk+
~
o

(HM) N

ENENZ)

]
)
=)
=)

@) Nid_(HN) +NVD
(Nid - (Ng) Agk+

(P)NId_(48) -NVO
_(©/NId_(Ne)aNg

%

D

(3A331S ¥30708) SNOILONNM
1(39vANOS 30 SNOHONVW) SNOILONOF




Notes




1.2 - ROTATOR KIT
1.2.1 - 07012-7529 ROTATOR

)| 80

Y
Y
4
SeXIE

=== s T s W e




ITEM OQRT PART NO. NAME Qry uom
1 001-0001 GREASE FITTING, 1/8 NPT 1 EA
2 001-0015 GREASE FITTING, 1/8 NPT EA
3 008-0239 BOLT, 1/2-13 UNC x 1"lg. Gr.8 ZINC 7 EA
4 008-0241 BOLT, 1/2-13 UNC x 1 1/2"Ig. Gr.8 ZINC 2 EA
5 008-0262 BOLT, 5/8-11 UNC x 2 1/2"Ig. Gr.8 2 EA
6 008-0277 BOLT, 3/4-10 UNC x 3 1/2"Ig. Gr.8 ZINC 32 EA
7 008-0278 BOLT, 3/4-10 UNC x 4"lg. Gr.8 ZINC 36 EA
8 008-4527 BOLT, 1/2-3 UNC x 1 3/4"Ig. Gr.8 10 EA
9 008-4810 BOLT, 5/8-11 UNC x 5 1/2"Ig. Gr.8 ZINC 2 EA
10 008-6133 BOLT, 1/2-13 UNC x 3/4"Ig. Gr.8 ZINC 4 EA
11 010-0029 LOCK NUT 1 EA
12 010-4433 NYLON LOCK NUT, 1/2-13 UNC Gr.8 ZINC 2 EA
13 012-0003 FLAT WASHER 4 EA
14 012-0012 FLAT WASHER, 3/4"dia. Gr.8 32 EA
15 012-0025 FLAT WASHER, 1/2"dia. 11 EA
16 017-0254 HEX. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 5/8-11 UNC x 6"lg. Gr.8 4 EA
17 020-7759 FALSE SCREW, 4 x 1/4"Ig. 2 EA
18 025-0003 FLANGE 2 EA
19 026-1036 90 M/F ADAPTOR, 1/8 NPT x 1/8 NPT 2 EA
20 030-0323 HYDRAULIC FITTING 2 EA
21 030-0425 HYDRAULIC FITTING 2 EA
22 030-0487 HYDRAULIC FITTING 2 EA
23 030-0510 HYDRAULIC FITTING 2 EA
24 030-0575 HYDRAULIC FITTING 2 EA
25 030-8541 HYDRAULIC FITTING 2 EA
26 030-8552 ORFS PLUG 10 2 EA
27 030-8823 O'RING FACE SEAL BH UNION, 8 ORFSM x 8 ORFSM 2 EA
28 041-0018 O-RING 2 EA
29 041-0171 O-RING 2 EA
30 041-1729 O-RING EA
31 048-0090 SLEWING RING EA
32 052-0138 LOCK WASHER, 1/2"dia 4 EA




ITEM OQRT PART NO. NAME QTY UOM
33 052-0657 SEALING PLUG, 2"dia. 2 EA
34 07003-1427 SHIM (.030) 2 EA
35 07003-1428 SHIM (.075) 2 EA
36 07003-1429 SHIM (.120) 1 EA
37 07008-7138 COVER 1 EA
38 07008-7160 PIN 1 EA
39 07009-1131 MOTOR ASS'Y EA
40 07009-2624 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL LOCK 1 EA
41 07010-3055 HYDRAULIC FITTING 1 EA
42 07010-3714 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL HEAD 1 EA
43 07010-5816 HYDRAULIC FITTING 1 EA
44 07010-5840 WASHER 1 EA
45 07011-5779 MOTOR GUARD 1 EA
46 07011-5781 HOSE GUARD 1 EA
47 07011-5785 ROTATOR BASE ASS'Y 1 EA
48 07012-2957 ACCUMULATOR OPTION KIT 1 EA
49 07012-7527 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL ASS'Y 1 EA
50 07012-7538 HJ3 NAME PLATE 2 EA
51 099-7529 HOSE 34" (CUT LENGTH) 1 EA
52 099-7538 HOSE 20" (CUT LENGTH) 1 EA
53 099-7539 HOSE 33" (CUT LENGTH) 1 EA
54 099-7610 HOSE 21" (CUT LENGTH) 1 EA
55 146-0219 GREASE ,LABEL 1 EA
56 146-0239 DANGER, LABEL 1 EA
57 146-0739 STRAIGHT GREASE CHROME ARROW, LABEL 2 EA
58 146-1148 ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD, LABEL 1 EA
59 146-3567 CAUTION LABEL 1 EA
60 509-0005 LOGO 1 EA
61 07010-6063 SEAL KIT 1 EA

Comments for Page: 07012-7529 (02) ROTATOR
(#5 008-0262),(#6 008-0277),(#7 008-0278),(#8 008-4527),(#9 008-4810),(#16 017-0254) Use a torque wrench. Lubricated

torque values in ft-lb. LT= Loctite

(#11 010-0029) Use a torque wrench. Lubricated torque values in ft-lb.
(#61 07010-6063) Parts included in the seals kit are not sold separately




Notes




1.0 - ROTATOR KIT
1.3-07009-1131 - MOTOR ASSY

OQRT PART NO. NAME uom
1 017-0190 HEX. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M10 x 1.5 x 50 Gr. 8.8 EA
2 041-0103 SEAL EA
3 07009-1132 VALVE MANIFOLD EA
4 07013-1151 MOTOR & PINION EA

Comments for Page: 07009-1131 (01) MOTOR ASS'Y

(#1 017-0190) Use a torque wrench. Lubricated torque values in ft-lb. LT= Loctite




1.0 - ROTATOR KIT
1.3-07009-1131 - MOTOR ASSY
1.3.1-07009-1132 - VALVE MANIFOLD

1800 PSI |—
I

GA T
|
|
A
ITEM OQRT Part No. NAME QTY UomMm

1 030-0185 ORB MALE CONNECTOR, ORFS 10 x MALE SAE 10 EA
2 030-0228 HYDRAULIC FITTING EA
3 07000-2297 RELIEF CARTRIDGE VALVE ASS'Y EA
4 07001-7374 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD EA
5 638-0010 RESTRICTOR EA
6 041-3741 O-RING EA

Comments for Page: 07009-1132 VALVE MANIFOLD

(#3 07000-2297) Seal kit #6




1.0 - ROTATOR KIT
1.3-07009-1131 - MOTOR ASSY
1.3.2-07013-1151 - MOTOR & PINION

Item Part No. Name Qty Uom
1 011-0349 NUT, 1 1/4 UNF EA
2 048-0112 BALL BEARING EA
3 061-0244 HYDRAULIC MOTOR EA
4 07001-7357 PINION EA
5 061-0245 MOTOR SEAL KIT EA

Comments for Page: 07013-1151 MOTOR & PINION

(#1 011-0349) Use a torque wrench. Lubricated torque values in ft-lb. LT= Loctite

(#4 07001-7357) Use "Loctite" LT= Loctite

(#3 061-0244) Seal kit #5




Notes




1.0 - ROTATOR KIT
1.3-07009-1131 - MOTOR ASSY
1.3.3-07012-2957 - ACCUMULATOR OPTION KIT




ITEM OQRT PART NO. NAME QTy Uuom
i 008-0239 BOLT, 1/2-13 UNC x 1"Ig. Gr.8 ZINC EA
2 012-0025 FLAT WASHER, 1/2"dia. EA
3 012-0352 FLAT WASHER, 3/8 x 1.00" EA
4 018-0041 FIXATION CLAMP EA
5 030-1425 90° ADJUSTABLE ADAPTOR, MIIC 6 x 8 ORB EA
6 030-7901 STRAIGHT MALE ADAPTOR, MJIC 6 x M BSPP 4 EA
7 07001-0536 ACCUMULATOR CHARGE EA
8 07011-7388 FRONT GUARD EA
9 07012-3072 BRACKET ASS'Y EA
10 099-7688 HOSE 22" (CUT LENGTH) EA
11 127-7299 NYLON LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25"Ig. CL8.8 EA




1.0 - ROTATOR KIT
1.3 -07009-1131 - MOTOR ASSY
1.3.4 - 07012-7527 - HYDRAULIC SWIVEL ASSY

ITEM OQRT PART NO. NAME QTY UOM
1 008-0258 BOLT, 5/8-11 UNC x 1"Ig. Gr.8 ZINC 2 EA
2 017-0652 HEX. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/2-13 UNC x 2"lg. Gr.8 ZINC 4 EA
3 017-0652 MALE ORB PLUG 2 EA
4 030-8958 PLUG MALE, 16 ORB 4 EA
5 07010-3683 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL SHAFT 1 EA
6 07010-5371 END PLATE 1 EA
7 07010-5853 SEAL KIT 1 EA
8 07010-8288 SWIVEL COVER 1 EA
9 07011-0418 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL BARREL 1 EA

Comments for Page: 07012-7527 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL ASS'Y

(#2 017-0652) Use a torque wrench. Lubricated torque values in ft-lb. LT= Loctite

®




Notes




1.0 - ROTATOR KIT
1.4 - 07012-7535 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

CUT THE GND CUT THE WIRES
WIRE FROM + AND - FROM
Y N THE ELECTRIC COLLECTOR THE ELECTRIC COLLECTOR

IF NEEDED |F NEEDED +) 5]

IDENTIFY(+)
WIRE WHIT
RED TAPE

STRIPPING THE ELECTRIC COLLECTOR WIRE BY 2"
AS WELL AS THAT OF THE CONNECTOR (YELLOW)
STRIP EACH #18 WIRE BY 3/8

AFTER WELDING EACH # 18 WIRE WITH
SOLDERSLEEVE (.105) #052-3792

USE HEAT SHRINK TUBING DUAL WALL 6" #052-2119

FOR MORE SOLDERSLEEVE WELDING
INFORMATION SEE ROTO 00978

FOR MORE ELTECTRIC INFORMATION SEE LAST
REVISION OF SCHEMA ELLECTRIQUE #7012-7465




ITEM  OQRT PART NO. NAME Qry uom
1 8-0303 BOLT, 5/16-18 UNC x 5/8"Ig. Gr.8 EA
2 9-0328 NUT, 1/4-20 UNC Gr. 8 EA
3 012-0351 FLAT WASHER, 5/16"dia. EA
4 017-0160 HEX. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 8-32 UNC x 5/8"Ig. Gr.8 ZINC EA
5 017-6146 HEX. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 UNC x 1/2"Ig. ZINC EA
6 020-0740 MECH. ROUND HEAD SQUARE SOCKET, 8-32 UNCx 1"lg. 1 EA
7 020-9618 NYLON LOCK NUT, 8-32 UNC EA
8 043-0006 GASKET SEAL EA
9 052-0015 CABLE GLAND EA
10 052-0021 JUNCTION TERMINAL BLOCK FT
11 052-0047 CABLE GLAND NUT EA
12 052-2119 HEAT SHRINK TUBING DUAL WALL FT
13 052-2960 CABLE GLAND REDUCER, 3/4 NPT EA
14 052-2968 6 AWG FEMALE PIGTAIL CONNECTOR EA
15 052-2969 6 AWG MALE PIGTAIL CONNECTOR EA
16 052-2970 INSULATED PIGTAIL CONNECTORS BOX EA
17 052-3703 MULTI-CABLE GLAND SEALING GROMMET EA
18 052-3781 ADAPTER M12 CIRCULAR CONNECTOR EA
iS5 052-3782 4 PIN M12 CONNECTOR CABLE EA
20 052-3792 SOLDER SLEEVE (.105) EA
21 052-3800 ELECTRIC SLIPRING EA
22 052-4041 CABLE GLAND EA
23 052-9188 NYLON TIE WRAP EA
24 052-9609 CABLE GLAND NUT EA
25 07001-6468 ADAPTOR EA
26 07010-5438 ELECTRIC SWIVEL LOCK EA
27 07012-3119 JUNCTION BOX EA
AF.H 052-8733 PROTECTIVE NYLON SLEEVE, 14"lg. dia. 3/4" FT
B,C,G 052-8094 WIRE PROTECTOR, 1/2"ID FT
D 052-0162 HEAT SHRINK TUBING 1/2" FT
E 052-8614 HEATSHRINK TUBING, 3/8" FT

Comments for Page: 07012-7535 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
(#1 008-0303) Use "Loctite" LT= Loctite




2.0 - Coupler
2.1-5113067 OQC90 COUPLER CHASSIS KIT




ITEM OQRT PART NO. NAME QTY UOoM
1 4133243 CHASSIS 0QC90 1 EA
2 |7410059 DECAL 2 EA
3 |[7205005 GREASE ZERK M10x1.5 4 EA
4 4118161 EMBLEM OilQuick 1 EA
5 [7093007 POP RIVET 3.2x12.5 4 EA
6 |7089006 PIN 12X40 2 EA
7 10Q7200210 FTG-HYD 12MM- 04MO 90 2 EA
8 15180039 FEMALE COUPLING ASSEMBLY 1" 4 EA
9 14114819 OPENING BAR 0Q90 1 EA
10 7065006 NUT M6M M10 1 EA
11 |7072028 LOCK WASHER NordLock M10 1 EA
12 |7065007 LOCK NUT LocKing M20 2 EA
13 7060161 SCREW MC6S 20x100(12.9) 2 EA
14 4120340 H-CYLINDER OQ 90 1 EA
15 7060159 SCREW MC6S 16x60 2 EA
16 7072034 LOCK WASHER NordLock M16 2 EA
17 4114794 LOCKING BOLT OQ90 2 EA
18 4121134 ADAPTER 3/4" 1 EA
19 [4121140 ADAPTER 1/4"+3/8" 1 EA
20 (4126375 ELECTRICAL COPULING 1/2" 100A 3 EA
21 (4120223 GUIDE PLATE OQ90 1 EA
22 17072021 LOCK WASHER NordLock M8 4 EA
23 |7060094 SCREW MC6S 8x25 4 EA
24 14114818 DIRT GUARDOQ90 1 EA
25 |[7060091 SCREW MF6S 6x20(10.9 OBH) 6 EA




2.0 - Coupler
2.2 - 0QC90 GUARDS

TIGHTENING TORQUE 517FT-LBS

ROTATOR ORIENTATED WITH 4 PORTS
FACING THIS SIDE OF COUPLER BODY.




PART NO. NAME QTY UOM
1 0Q5113067 0QC90 CHASSIS KIT 1 EA
2 50-00816 WASHER NORDLOCK M20 - 30.7 X 3.4 30 EA
3 50-01139 HH CSM20-2.50X 160 Z_10.9 30 EA
4 0Q7060296 SCREW M6S 6X20(A4) 12 EA
5 0Q7072043 WASHER BRB 6,4x12x1,5(A4) 24 EA
6 0Q4134166 LOGO PLATE OQC90 3 EA
7 0Q4134165 GUARD 0QC90 2 EA
8 0Q7065056 WASHER LOCKING M6 A4 12 EA
9 OQRT07011-0425 |PLATE 2 EA
10 0Q4134792 PROTECTIVE WRAP 38 IN
11 0Q7086001 P CLIP 2 EA
12 0Q7206080 SCREW MC6S M6x20 12.9 2 EA
13 30-00697 1" X 48" BLK ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK 18 IN
14 0Q7060116 SCREW M6S M8 - 1.25 x 50 8.8 FZB 2 EA
15 0Q4134822 SLEEVE M8 2 EA
16 0Q4134691 PROTECTIVE PLATE MAG 1 EA
17 0Q4134673 PROTECTIVE PLATE OQLS 1 EA
18 0Q7072029 WASHER FNDR M6 - 28.0 Z 6 EA
19 0Q7060188 SCREW A4-80 M65 M6x16 6 EA




3.0 Lock Support
3.1 -5190367 OQLS INSTALLATION KIT

LOCK/OPEN

TO PRESSURE BOOST

TO PRESSURE RELIEF




ITEM PART NO. NAME QTyY UoM
1 |0Q4126332 OQLS CABIN PANEL GEN 2 (NEW) 1 EA
2 004131663 MASTER UNIT - OQLS 2.0 (SINGLE PRESS) 1 EA
3 1004121394 CABLE Set OQLS (PB/LOCK/PRESSURE) 2 EA
4 1004121393 CABLE DEPRESSURIZATION VALVE 0OQ80 1 EA
5 1004123140 CABLE POWER OQLS 0Q80, TLE 1 EA
6 10Q7034048 2 PIN PLUG DTO6-2S 2 EA
7 10Q7034051 2 PIN PLUG WEDGE LOCK W25 2 EA
8 10Q7034026 DEUTCH CONNECTOR SOCKET 24022-01 12 EA
9 10Q7034133 PROTECTIVE HOOD DT2S-BT 2 EA
10 (0Q7034034 HEAT SHRINK 3 EA
11 [0Q7034025 4 PIN PLUG DT06-04SA 1 EA
12 [{0Q7034023 4 PIN WEDGE LOCK W04S 1 EA
13 [0Q7034131 PROTECTIVE HOOD DT4S-BT 1 EA
14 (0Q7034140 SPLIT LOOM 1 EA
15 [(0Q4124026 MOUNTING PLATE - MASTER UNIT 1 EA
16 [0Q7060153 SCREW MC6S M5x30 12.9 2 EA
17 [(0Q7072033 WASHER NORDLOCK M5 -9.0X 1.8 2 EA
18 [(0Q7033002 CABLE - OQLS PANEL 6M (19' 6" Ig) 1 EA
19 (0Q7033010 OQLS EXTENSION CABLE 10M 12-pol 0QC65/70 1 EA




3.0 - Lock Support
3.2 -5111069 - CAN CABLE KIT

ITEM PART NO. NAME QTY UOM
1 |0Q7033080 EXTENSION CANBUS OQCS/0QLS M/F 15M(49'2) 2 EA
2 |0Q7033083 EXTENSION CANBUS O0QCS/0QLS M/F 6M(19'6") 2 EA
3 10Q7033070 CABLE - EXTENSION, BOOM L=2,0M M-F 1 EA

@




3.0 Lock Support
3.3-5190132 - SENSOR KIT

ITEM PART NO. NAME QTY UOM
1 [0Q7087000 CABLE FASTENER 7 EA
2 10Q7060285 SCREW MC6LS 6x12(12.9) 7 EA
3 10Q7033100 SENSOR CABLE OQLS 2.0 0,3m MALE - MALE 1 EA
4 10Q5190253 FRONT SENSOR OQLS 2.0 0Q90 1 EA
5 [0Q7060153 SCREW MC6S 5x30(12.9) 2 EA
6 (0Q7072033 LOCK WASHER NordLock M5 2 EA
7 [0Q4131384 OQLS STICK UNIT 2.0 1 EA
8 [0Q4131164 REAR SENSOR (CHASSIS) OQLS 2.0 0Q90 1 EA




3.0 Lock Support
3.4 -4120613 - LOCK VALVE

LoadSense

- / Lockvalve &‘|

CONNECTIONS: ——— ®©~
G3/8"(5x) T

—

=2 el

®
ITEM  PART NO. NAME QTyY uom
1 0Q4125986 LOCK - POWERBOOST VALVE BLOCK 1 EA
2 0Q7005057 SOLENOID 24V LOCK-POWER BOOST VALVE 2 EA
3 0Q7005053 VALVE CARTRIDGE 6/2 (LOCKING SIDE) 1 EA
4 0Q7005054 VALVE CARTRIDGE 2/2 (POWERBOOST SIDE) 1 EA
5 0Q7200283 FTG-HYD 04MBSPP PLUG SEAL E 1 EA
6 0Q7060011 SCREW SK6SS M6x8 1 EA
7 0Q7072020 WASHER NORDLOCK M6 3 EA
8 0Q7060076 SCREW MC6S M6x55 12.9 3 EA
9 0Q7009024 LOCK - POWER BOOST CHECK VALVE 1 EA
10 0Q4125987 M6 ORIFICE (1.5MM) 1 EA




3.0 - Lock Support
3.5 -4123124 - DEPRESSURIZATION VALVE

For working hydraulics 1 & 2

Alternative line to tank

Iltem Part# Name Qty Uon
1 0Q4115423 HYDRAULIC BLOCK, DEPRESSURIZING KIT 1 EA
2 0Q7060056 SCREW MC6S M8 - 1.25 x 80 12.9 2 EA
3 0Q7072021 WASHER NORDLOCK M8 2 EA
4 0Q7200207 NIPPLE ORFS04 UF-M14x1,5 UF 3 EA
5 0Q7200214 PLUG M14x1,5 2 EA
6A 0Q7005082 VALVE CARTRIDGE 2/2 2 EA
6B 0Q7005069 VALVE CARTRIDGE 2/2 PRV PARKER 2 EA
7A 0Q7005083 SOLENOID 28V, DT, DEPRESSURIZING (ROUND) 2 EA
7B 0Q7005070 SOLENOID 28V, DT, DEPRESSURIZING (SQUARE) 2 EA




4.0 - Adapter Plates
4.1 - 5113070 - HYDRAULIC ADAPTER BRACKET

ITEM PART NO. UoMm
1 = ADAPTER PLATE OQC90 1 EA
2 10Q4116271 EMBLEM - OILQUICK - 0Q70-0Q120 2 EA
3 |0Q5180129 STICKER KIT OQC90 1 EA
4 |OQE04743 SERIAL TAG - OILQUICK AMERICAS 1 EA
5 |0Q4112668 POLYADAPTER 1/2" 0Q70 - 0Q90 3 EA
6 10Q5113014 POLYADAPTER 1/4" 0Q90 1 EA
7 1004112670 POLYADAPTER 3/4" 0Q70 - 0Q90 1 EA
8 [0Q5113015 COUPLING 1" MALE LONG 0Q90 4 EA
9 10Q7060133 SCREW MC6LS 8x20(10.9) 2 EA
10 [0Q7072021 LOCK WASHER NORDLOCK M8 2 EA
11 |[0Q4114829 DEFLECTOR- OQ90 OQC90 1 EA




4.2 - 5113069 - MAGNET ADAPTER BRACKET

ITEM PART NO. NAME QTY uom
1 = ADAPTER PLATE OQC90 1 EA
2 (0Q4116271 EMBLEM - OILQUICK - 0Q70-0Q120 2 EA
3 [0Q5180129 STICKER KIT OQC90 1 EA
4 |0QE04743 SERIAL TAG - OILQUICK AMERICAS 1 EA
5 [0Q4126578 ELECTRICAL COUPLING 1/2" MALE -100 AMP 3 EA
6 [(0Q5113014 POLY ADAPTER 1/4" 0Q90 1 EA
7 |0Q4112670 POLY ADAPTER 3/4" 0Q70 - 0Q90 1 EA
8 10Q4112672 POLY ADAPTER 1" 0Q70-90 4 EA
9 ]10Q7060133 SCREW MC6LS 8x20(10.9) 2 EA
10 |0Q7072021 LOCK WASHER NordLock M8 2 EA
11 |0Q4114829 DEFLECTOR- 0Q90 0QC90 1 EA




Notes




Notes




Dealer:

@ OILQUICK"

Automatic quick coupler systems

OilQuickAmericas
155 Main Street
Superior, WI 54880
Phone: 262.607.8425
Fax: 715.395.3703

E-mail: info@oilquickamericas.com
Web: www.oilquickamericas.com

Part Number: OQE04223 REVB



